

**COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT**

No. SJC-12760

GREEN MOUNTAIN INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
Plaintiff - Appellant

v.

MARK J. WAKELIN, CHARMAINE NORRIS, AS PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF KEITH NORRIS AND
ROBERT POWERS,
AS ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF DEANA LEE POWERS
Defendants - Appellees

On Appeal from a Judgment of the Superior Court of
Norfolk County

**BRIEF OF THE DEFENDANT-APPELLEE, CHARMAINE NORRIS,
AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE
OF KEITH NORRIS**

J. Michael Conley, Esq.
BBO# 094090
Kenney & Conley, P.C.
100 Grandview Road, Suite 218
P.O. Box 859139
Braintree, MA 02185-9139
781-848-9891
michael@kenneyconley.com

Dated: June 20, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	11
A. Rules Of Construction.....	11
B. Personal Liability Coverage.....	13
C. The Occurrence Did Not Arise Out Of The Byron, Maine Premises.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	19
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bates v. John Hancock Mut. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 6 Mass.App.Ct. 823 (1978).....	13
<i>Bilodeau v. Lumbermens Mut. Casualty Co.</i> , 392 Mass. 537 (1984).....	12
<i>Callahan v. Quincy Mut. Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 50 Mass.App.Ct. 260 (2000).....	15,16, 17,18
<i>Camp Dresser & McKee, Inc. v. Home Ins. Co.</i> , 30 Mass.App.Ct. 318 (1991).....	11-12
<i>Cardin v. Royal Ins. Co.</i> , 394 Mass. 450 (1985).....	12
<i>Commerce Insurance Co. v. Theodore</i> , 65 Mass.App.Ct. 471 (2006)	16,17, 18
<i>Contrast California Cas. Ins. Co. v. American Family Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 208 Ariz. 416 (Ct.App. 2004).....	15
<i>Duggan v. Travelers Indem. Co.</i> , 383 F.2d 871 (1st Cir. 1967).....	12
<i>Hakim v. Massachusetts Insurer's Insolvency Fund</i> , 424 Mass. 275 (1997).....	12,13
<i>Hazen Paper Co. v. United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.</i> , 407 Mass. 689 (1990).....	12
<i>King v. Prudential Ins. Co.</i> , 359 Mass. 46 (1971).....	12
<i>Liquor Liab. Joint Underwriting Assn. of Mass. v. Hermitage Ins. Co.</i> , 419 Mass. 316 (1995).....	11
<i>Lititz Mut. Ins. Co. v. Branch</i> , 561 S.W.2d 371 (Mo.Ct.App. 1977).....	14-15, 16

<i>Maclean v. Hingham Mutual Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 51 Mass.App.Ct. 870 (2001).....	13
<i>Middlesex Ins. Co. v. American Employers Ins. Co.</i> , 9 Mass.App.Ct. 855 (1980).....	13
<i>Panesis v. Loyal Protective Life Ins. Co.</i> , 5 Mass.App.Ct. 66 (1977).....	12
<i>Preferred Mut. Ins. Co. v. Gamache</i> , 42 Mass.App.Ct. 94 (1997).....	12-13
<i>Quincy Mutual Fire Insurance Company v. Abernathy</i> , 393 Mass. 81 (1984).....	12
<i>Ruggerio Ambulance Service, Inc. v. National Grange Ins. Co.</i> , 430 Mass. 794 (2000).....	13
<i>Shamban v. Worcester Ins. Co.</i> , 47 Mass.App.Ct. 10 (1999).....	11
<i>Transamerica Ins. Co. v. Norfolk & Dedham Mut. Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 361 Mass. 144 (1972).....	12
<i>Vt. Mut. Ins. Co. v. Zamsky</i> , 732 F.3d 37 (2013).....	17,18
